PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY
TO THE HONORABLE DIRE	CTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Please record the attache	ed original document or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Siemens LTD.
Joseph UNSWORTH David TALLIS	Address: <u>885 Mountain Highway</u> <u>Bayswater, Victoria 3153</u> <u>Australia</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] N	lo Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: 9/7/04 & 9/22/04 (corrections)	[X] Other Attached hereto is a complete copy of the originally filed assignment. As can be seen on the transmittal generated by EPAS for corrective assignment filed September 22, 2004, the fee has been paid. Therefore, the reason for Non-Recordation of Document has been obviated.
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document the application is:	nent is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
Date	11 ,
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/363,429	i I
	I
	<u> </u>
•	
	•
	i
	Ï
Additional numbers at	tached? [] Yes [XX] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$0.00 is attached.
Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8.
Do Not	Use This Space
9. Statement and Signature.	
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)	/// Le_ a_ X
Name of Person Signing	September 26, 2004 Signature Date
:N:rd	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet [12]

PATENT REEL: 015214 FRAME: 0665

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/07/2004 500006327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	E: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	ct the Name and Address of the Receiving orded on Reel 015028 Frame 0909. Assig td. is Siemans Limited. Baywater is Baysw 3.				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name_			Execution Date		
Joseph Unsworth			04/03/2003		
David Tallis			04/03/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA	3			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Name:	Siemans Limited				
Street Address:	885 Mountain Highway				
City:	Bayswater, Victoria				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	3153				
PROPERTY NUMBER	O T-1-1				
	o loman: 1				
Property Type		Numbe	Number		
Application Number: 10363		10363429			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CONTROPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (202)737-3528					
Correspondence will be		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	r/L		
Phone: Email:	202-628-5197				
eman: Correspondent Name:	mail@browdynaimark.com				
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4:	624 Ninth Street, NW, Suite 300 Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001				
		20001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	t:	Sheridan Neimark			
Page I Arr 1					
`otal Attachments: 1 ource≃Assignment#pa	as 1 flf				
oo ce-maayımlent#pa	ge i.tit				

PATENT REEL: 015214 FRAME: 0666

Date Date

3/4/03

RECORDED: 09/07/2004

a ha		\/	
		~	ASSIGNMENT
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) <u>Joseph UNSWORTH</u>	
	(2		
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
ζ ⁶ τ	<i>y</i> ¹ 4		
			onsideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuab- tions paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge s undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
<i>(</i> 9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	SIEMANS LPD. Limited Ltd 5/
O	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	885 Mountain Highway, Barwater Bayswater 51
			Victoria 3153, Australia
		(hereinafte undersigne known as	er designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the ed for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the inventio
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8)	RE-LOCATABLE PARTIAL DISCHARGE TRANSDUCER HEAD
•	тогова пррименной пинаст	for which t	he undersigned has filed or will El.
en.		has execute	he undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	on
		~	
(10)	Atternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number
	•	continuation thereon, incl patent	snee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and fers Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, is and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted uding the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such
	nt or essential to its full protection.	and title in and	e all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or signments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary to the invention hereby transferred.
concerning evidence a	this application or continuation on ad going forward with such interfer	rees to execute r division of re rence	all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared is such and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
atent to th	 Each of the undersigned agrence Assignee. 	es to perform a	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
	4) Each of the understand and		inicate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her il, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings
	Each of the undersigned beauty	L	
ne entire u	nterest, and hereby covenants that id will not execute, any agreement i	he or she has n conflict here	and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not with.
6 lentificatio ocument.	 Each of the undersigned here in which may be necessary or desi 	by grants the rable in order	firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
7 nure to the Yr) This Assignment shall be bind benefit of the heirs, executors, adm	ing upon the h ninistrators, st	eirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall accessors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
-	v 2 /1/47 2	ach of the un	dersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
) Date /	Signature	of Inventor	E. Sugarone
) Date	Signature	of Inventor	A / Walls
) Date	Signature	of Inventor	
Date	Signature	of Inventor	
Date	Signature of		

PATENT

REEL: 015214 FRAME: 0667